

Ref. No. : WIL:SEC:2023

Date : August 11, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Corporate Action Department
Exchange Plaza, 5th floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai 400 051.
Fax :26598237/38, 66418126/25/24
SCRIP CODE : WALCHANNAG

BSE Ltd.
Corporate Relations Department
1st floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Bldg, P. J. Tower,
Mumbai 400 001.
Fax:: 22723121/2039/2037
SCRIP CODE : 507410

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Published copy of Un-audited (Reviewed) Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 as per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Further to our submission as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 of the Un-audited (Reviewed) Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023, we enclose copies of newspaper cutting of Un-audited (Reviewed) Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023, published in The Financial Express in all Editions and Mumbai Lakshdeep on Friday, August 11, 2023.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,


Yours faithfully,

For Walchandnagar Industries Ltd.

G. S. Agrawal
Whole Time Director & Company Secretary
DIN : 00404340

Encl.: As above

| RODRABHISHEK ENTERPRISES LIMITED | | | | | |
|--|--|---------------|-------------|---------------|------------|
| Regd. Office: 820, ANTRIKSHA BHAWAN, K.G.MARG NEW DELHI DL 110001 IN | | | | | |
| CIN: L74899DL1992PL0050142 | | | | | |
| Website: www.repl.global, Email: secretarial@replurbanplanners.com | | | | | |
| STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS | | | | | |
| FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 | | | | | |
| (Rs. In Lakhs) | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | Consolidated | |
| | | Quarter Ended | Year ended | Quarter Ended | Year ended |
| | | 30.06.2023 | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2023 | 30.06.2022 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 1,777.13 | 1,602.55 | 8,796.22 | 1,884.01 |
| 2 | Net Profit from before Tax | 416.51 | 388.34 | 1,564.94 | 429.65 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | 305.56 | 301.48 | 1,165.76 | 315.38 |
| 4 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 305.34 | 304.09 | 1,164.91 | 315.67 |
| 5 | Equity paidup share capital | 1,734.25 | 1,734.25 | 1,734.25 | 1,734.25 |
| 6 | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year | | | 8,681.79 | 8,744.46 |
| 7 | Earnings per share (Not annualised) : | | | | |
| | Basic (₹) | 1.76 | 1.74 | 6.72 | 1.82 |
| | Diluted (₹) | 1.75 | 1.74 | 6.72 | 1.80 |
| The above unaudited financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 09th August, 2023. The financial results for the quarter ended June, 30th 2023 have been limited reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and have issued unmodified report on above financial results. | | | | | |
| The figures for quarter ended 31st March '23 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published figures for nine months ended Dec'31, 2022. | | | | | |
| The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com and on the company website www.repl.global | | | | | |
| For Rudrabhishek Enterprises Limited | | | | | |
| Pradeep Misra | | | | | |
| Chairman | | | | | |
| DIN : 01386739 | | | | | |
| Place : Noida | | | | | |
| Date : August 09, 2023 | | | | | |



Registered Office: B-87, MIDC Ambad, Nashik - 422 010
CIN : L32109MH1982PLC026280
Tel No. 91- 22 4079 4700 • Fax No. +91 253 2382926
Email ID : secretarial@dmcl.in • Website : www.deltamagnets.com

NOTICE OF 41ST ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO THE MEMBERS

Notice is hereby given that the 41st Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held on Thursday, September 14, 2023 at 3.30 p.m. Indian Standard Time (IST) through video conferencing (VC) or other audio-visual means (OAVM) to transact the business as set out in the Notice of the AGM which will be circulated for convening the AGM.

The Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) has vide its General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated 8th April, 2020, 17/2020 dated 13th April, 2020, 20/2020 dated 05th May, 2020 and subsequent circulars issued in this regard, the latest being 10/2022 dated 26th December, 2022 (collectively referred to as the "MCA Circulars") permitted the holding of AGM through VC/OAVM, without the physical presence of the Members of the Company. Accordingly, in compliance with these MCA Circulars and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/4 dated 05th January, 2023, the AGM of the Members of the Company will be held through VC / OAVM.

In compliance with the

PUNCOM

Regd Office : B-91, Phase VIII, Industrial Area, S A S Nagar (Mohali)-160071
(CIN:L32202PB1981SGC004616) (Web: www.puncom.com)

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023
(Taken on record by the Board in their Meeting held on 10th August, 2023)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
|--------------|---|---------------|------------|-------------|-------------|
| | | 30.06.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 30.06.2022 | 30.06.2022 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 312.67 | 1,058.87 | 162.02 | |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (48.13) | (868.61) | (436.42) | |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (309.90) | (1,562.46) | (436.42) | |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (309.90) | (1,562.46) | (436.42) | |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)] | (339.22) | (1,578.56) | (354.31) | |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (FV Rs.10/-) | 1,202.36 | 1,202.36 | 1,202.36 | |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | 659.36 | - | |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | | |
| 1. Basic : | (2.58) | (13.00) | (3.63) | | |
| 2. Diluted : | (2.58) | (13.00) | (3.63) | | |


Place : S. A. S. Nagar
Dated : August 10, 2023

Sr. VC & MD


CFO

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com (Security Code : 500346) & on Company's Website i.e. www.puncom.com at the following link : <http://www.puncom.com?id=82>.



Regd Office: 3, Walchand Terraces, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034.
CIN : L74999MH1908PLC000291 Tel.:(022) 23612195/96/97
E - mail : investors@walchand.com,
Website: www.walchand.com



Visionary Industrialist &
Our Founder

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2023

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
|---------------|--|---------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| | | 30.06.2023 | 31.03.2023 | 30.06.2022 | 31.03.2023 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (net) | 7,454 | 11,501 | 6,979 | 34,435 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items) | (1,141) | 5,644 | (1,620) | (8,581) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items) | (1,141) | 5,644 | (1,620) | 1,958 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items) | (1,141) | 5,644 | (1,620) | 1,958 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income after tax] | (1,126) | 5,590 | (1,437) | 1,917 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Face Value or Rs. 2/- each) | - | - | - | 919 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year) | - | - | - | 25,146 |
| 8 | Earning Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | |
| (a) Basic : | (2.48) | 12.28 | (4.26) | 4.26 | |
| (b) Diluted : | (2.48) | 12.28 | (4.26) | 4.26 | |

For Walchandnagar Industries Limited
Sd/-
Chirag C. Doshi
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO
(DIN : 00181281)

Date: August 09, 2023
Place: Mumbai

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.walchand.com as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.



NMDC Iron & Steel Plant, Post - Nagarnar (Bastar) C.G. PIN-494001
Email: wskhiwale@nmdc.co.in; rameshvatwani@nmdc.co.in;
mundenayan@nmdc.co.in;
(CIN) - U27310CT2015GO1001618 GSTIN: 22AAFCN3661C12X

CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT

NMDC STEEL LIMITED, A Public Sector Company under Ministry of Steel, Govt. of India, invites **Offline bids** from experienced domestic bidders for the following tender enquiry with start and end date as below for 3.0 MTPA Integrated Steel Plant at Nagarnar, near Jagdalpur, Chhattisgarh state.

Name of the work: the work of Balance Civil Works Of Ferro Alloy Building Including Supply And Execution Of High Mast Light and CCVM (PACKAGE NO.106) for 3.0 MTPA Integrated Steel Plant at Nagarnar near Jagdalpur, Chhattisgarh State


Tender no & Date: NSL/CONTRACTS/CON/390/FERROALLOY/356

Dated: 11.08.2023 | Last date of submission: 25. 08. 2023.

The detailed NIT and Bid documents can be viewed and/or downloaded from NMDC website <http://www.nmdc.co.in>, and Central Public Procurement portal (CPP PORTAL) <http://www.eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app>. The Bidders, on regular basis are required to visit the NMDC's website/CPP Portal websites for corrigendum, if any, at a future date. For further clarification, please contact HOD (Contracts) Email: wskhiwale@nmdc.co.in; rameshvatwani@nmdc.co.in, mundenayan@nmdc.co.in

HOD (Contracts) NMDC STEEL LIMITED

हॉल कान देश के नाल



Regd. Office: Flat No.103, Ground Floor, R Square Pandurangaapuram, Visakhapatnam-530003, A.P.,
Corporate Office: G-2, Concorde Apartments, 6-3-658, Somajiguda, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana

Tel : 040 - 23310260/61, Fax: 040 - 23311604, Email: avantiho@avantifeeds.com
Website: www.avantifeeds.com CIN: L16001AP1993PLC095778

1. EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(Rs. In lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

| Particulars | Quarter ended June 30, 2023 | Quarter ended June 30, 2022 | Year ended March 31, 2023 |
|---|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total Income from Operations (Net) | 1,55,365.64 | 1,56,930.49 | 5,06,698.58 |
| Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and or extraordinary items) | 15,711.25 | 10,512.61 | 44,008.71 |
| Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items) | 15,711.25 | 9,982.61 | 42,678.23 |
| Net profit/(loss) after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items) | 11,516.46 | 7,310.99 | 31,225.25 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 10,624.11 | 6,594.44 | 27,840.74 |
| Equity Share Capital | 1,362.46 | 1,362.46 | 1,362.46 |
| Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves) | - | - | - |
| Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (face value of Re 1/- each) | | | |
| Basic | 7.81 | 4.86 | 20.40 |
| Diluted | 7.81 | 4.86 | 20.40 |

Note :
2. Additional information on standalone unaudited financial results is as follows:

(Rs. In lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

| Particulars | Quarter ended June 30, 2023 | Quarter ended June 30, 2022 | Year ended March 31, 2023 |
|-------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|
|-------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|

One International Center Private Limited

(formerly Indiabulls Real Estate Company Private Limited)
Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : U70101MH2005PTC407477

Registered Office : One International center Tower-1,Plot No. 612-613 Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road, Delisle Road Mumbai Mumbai MH 400013, IN.

Extract of Financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023

(Rs. in millions)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | For Year Ended |
|--|---------------|---------------|----------------|
| | 30 June 2023 | 30 June 2022 | 31 March 2023 |
| | | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1. Total income from operations | 557.16 | 430.12 | 1,849.40 |
| 2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (378.75) | (406.11) | (1,639.74) |
| 3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item s) | (392.88) | (406.11) | (1,639.74) |
| 4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item s) | (272.79) | (214.32) | (1,121.78) |
| 5. Total Comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)] | (272.79) | (214.32) | (1,121.60) |
| 6. Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per Equity Share) | 38.34 | 38.34 | 38.34 |
| 7. Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) | (850.36) | 329.74 | (577.56) |
| 8. Security Premium Account | 8,239.37 | 8,239.37 | 8,239.37 |
| 9. Net Worth* | (812.00) | 368.08 | (539.21) |
| 10. Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt | 28,431.47 | 25,637.35 | 28,681.96 |
| 11. Outstanding Redeemable Preference Share | NA | NA | NA |
| 12. Debt Equity Ratio** | (35.01) | 69.38 | (53.19) |
| 13. Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)- | | | |
| a. Basic: (Rs.) | (71.15) | (55.90) | (292.59) |
| b. Diluted: (Rs.) | (71.15) | (55.90) | (292.59) |
| 14. Capital Redemption Reserve | 0.23 | 0.23 | 0.23 |
| 15. Debenture Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio*** | 0.47 | 0.35 | 0.23 |
| 17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio**** | 0.66 | 0.50 | 0.56 |

* Net worth = Equity share capital + Instruments entirely equity in nature + Other equity
**Debt equity ratio = Debt/Equity and Equity = Equity share capital + Instruments entirely equity in nature + Other equity
***Debt service coverage ratio = Earning before depreciation, interest and tax/Interest expense+ Principal repayment (excluding prepayments)
****Interest service coverage ratio = Earning before depreciation, interest and tax/Interest expense

Notes to the Financial Results:

- These financial results of One International Center Private Limited (the Company) for the quarter ended 30 June 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10 August 2023 and a limited review of the same has been carried out by its statutory auditors. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards (as amended) as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and in terms of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations).
- The Company's primary business segment is reflected based on principal business activities carried on by the Company (i.e. leasing and development of real estate projects and all other related activities which as per Ind AS 108 on 'Operating Segments' is considered to be the only reportable business segment. The Company is operating in India which is considered as a single geographical segment. The entity has one customer from which entity has earned revenue more than 10% of total revenue from operation.
- Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31 March 2023 and the reviewed figures for the nine months period ended 31 December 2022.
- ICRA has assigned the long-term rating of 'BBB +' (Stable) to long-term fund based borrowings of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and Annual financial results are available on the website of BSE (<http://www.bseindia.com>)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

Place : Mumbai
Date : 10 August, 2023

Prakash Gupta
Director [DIN: 05357983]

| | (P ap | Qp b | d 3 0 2 | (P ap |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------|------------|-------|
| able to the wners of the | 29,677.2 | 25,763.8 | 1,15,992.6 | |
| | 3,528.5 | 1,518.9 | 14,077.5 | |
| | 3,528.5 | 1,518.9 | 13,047.7 | |
| | 2,867.3 | 1,276.4 | 9,841.7 | |
| | 2,984.2 | 1,797.0 | 10,994.8 | |
| | 239.1 | 239.1 | 239.1 | |
| | | | 90,213.8 | |
| | 23.98 | 10.68 | 82.31 | |
| | 23.98 | 10.68 | 82.31 | |
| | 22,531.7 | 20,583.5 | 90,545.5 | |
| | 3,189.2 | 1,597.9 | 13,269.9 | |
| | 2,714.4 | 1,401.0 | 11,344.7 | |